
ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING (A&E)  
District 1, 2, and 3 federally-funded A&E contracts for 
Federal Fiscal YTD: October 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024: 

Awarded contracts: 1, totaling $1,501,673 
Total DBE commitment: $1,501,673 (100%) 

 

 

FEDERALLY-FUNDED CONTRACTS: 

MAJOR CONSTRUCTION 
District 1 federally-funded major construction contracts for 
Federal Fiscal YTD: October 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024: 

Awarded contracts: 2, totaling $32,417,189 

Total DBE commitment: $8,272,019 (26%) 

STATE-FUNDED CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT:  
Contracting and procurement awards for 1st Quarter State 
fiscal year have reached a total of $14,122,173.  

Small Business (SB) participation 39% 

Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE) participation 0% 

Contracts — total awarded: $11,874,099 

SB participation: $4,587,740 (39%) 

DVBE participation: $0 (0%) 

Procurement — total awarded: $2,248,074 

SB participation: $871,439 (39%) 

DVBE participation: $49,853 (2%)  

ONGOING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 
District 1 has 63 ongoing construction contracts, valued at 
$783,159,500 as of January 6, 2025. 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DISTRICT 1 SMALL BUSINESS UPDATE 
Matthew Brady, District Director, (707) 445-6600 
 

26%

74%

FEDERAL MAJOR 
CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACTS
TOTAL $32,417,189

DBE 26% Non-DBE 74%

39%

0%

61%

STATE CONTRACTS AND 
PROCUREMENT

TOTAL $14,122,173

SB 39%
DVBE 0%
Non-SB/DVBE 61%

LOOK AHEAD REPORTS 
Construction: http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-
info.html 
 
A&E: https://dot.ca.gov/programs/procurement-and-
contracts/ae-contract-information 
 

District 1 DBE, SB, and DVBE 
Participation at a glance: 

 

January 2025 

http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html
http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf


District 1 Small Business Update, January 2025  

 

LOOK AHEAD CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS (As of 01/10/2025) 
Contract 
Number Description SB 1? 

(Y/N) 
Capital 
Estimate 

Advertise 
Date 

01-0K890 Mendocino 101 Oilwell Hill Safety 
Improvements N $12,282,000 01/20/2025 

01-0J210 Del Norte 101 Klamath Pavement 
Rehabilitation (CAPM) Y $26,805,000 02/25/2025 

01-0H650 Humboldt 101 Alton Drainage 
Rehabilitation & TMS Repair N $16,108,000 04/02/2025 

01-0J801 Humboldt 299 Blue Lake Landslide 
Repair & SPGA Wall Installation N $63,485,000 05/29/2025 

 

 

 

 

Visit District 1’s Small Business website at: http://www.dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-
me/district-1/d1-popular-links/d1-small-business  
Small Business Liaison: Aaron Morgan, aaron.morgan@dot.ca.gov, (707) 296-4063 

OUTREACH 
• January 30, 2025 (& every 2 weeks thereafter in perpetuity) – Northern Quarters 

o Join North Region District Small Business Liaisons and guests for a new bi-weekly micro-
outreach series as we discuss timely updates and the latest happenings in the North 
Region and the Caltrans Small Business Program. 

• March 04 & 05, 2025 – North Region Virtual Contractors Boot Camp 
o Over the course of two days & four sessions the region’s construction firms are invited 

to attend an intensive training course of online workshops, presentations, and Q&A 
panels with industry experts, Caltrans professionals, and representatives from primes 
who’ve worked with Caltrans to receive ‘basic training’ to successfully work with our 
department. 

o Session topics will include an introduction to public contracting, a preview of Caltrans 
work in Northern California, how to find contracting & bidding opportunities online, 
updates on labor compliance, and information about the Construction Mentor-
Protégé Program.  

 

CALMENTOR (Small Business A&E mentoring program Districts 1, 2, & 3)  

• The next Calmentor Steering Committee Meeting is scheduled for January 28, 2025, via 
WebEx. 

• The North Region Calmentor team will be holding an invitational Meet and Greet on 
Wednesday, January 22, 2025, from 9:00 AM to 11:00 AM at the Caltrans District 3 office in 
Marysville. 

o Registration: https://tinyurl.com/CalMG0125  

• Join the American Council of Engineering Companies (ACEC) and the North Region 
Calmentor team for their annual dinner on March 12, 2025, from 6:00 PM to 8:30 PM in 
Sacramento. 

o Registration: https://www.acec-ca-sierrachapter.com/event-details/joint-acec-
calmentor-dinner-meeting  

http://www.dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-1/d1-popular-links/d1-small-business
http://www.dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-1/d1-popular-links/d1-small-business
https://tinyurl.com/CalMG0125
https://www.acec-ca-sierrachapter.com/event-details/joint-acec-calmentor-dinner-meeting
https://www.acec-ca-sierrachapter.com/event-details/joint-acec-calmentor-dinner-meeting


ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING (A&E)  
District 1, 2, and 3 federally-funded A&E contracts for 
Federal Fiscal YTD: October 1, 2023 to December 30, 2024: 

Awarded contracts: 1, totaling $1,501,673 
Total DBE commitment: $1,501,673 (100%) 

 

 

 

FEDERALLY-FUNDED CONTRACTS: 

MAJOR CONSTRUCTION 
District 2 federally-funded major construction contracts for 
Federal Fiscal YTD: October 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024: 

Awarded contracts: 2, totaling $72,695,545 

Total DBE commitment: $14,629,086 (20%) 

STATE-FUNDED CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT:  
Contracting and procurement awards for 1st Quarter State 
fiscal year have reached a total of $11,878,490.  

Small Business (SB) participation 49% 

Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE) participation 8% 

Contracts — total awarded: $10,520,662 

SB participation: $5,315,430 (51%) 

DVBE participation: $881,061 (8%) 

Procurement — total awarded: $1,357,829 

SB participation: $456,222 (34%) 

DVBE participation: $67,254 (5%)  

ONGOING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 
District 2 has 32 ongoing construction contracts, valued at 
$620,608,840 as of January 6, 2025. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DISTRICT 2 SMALL BUSINESS UPDATE 
Dave Moore, District Director, (530) 225-3461 
 

20%

80%

FEDERAL MAJOR 
CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACTS
TOTAL $72,695,545

DBE 20% Non-DBE 80%

49%

8%

43%

STATE CONTRACTS AND 
PROCUREMENT

TOTAL $121,826,786

SB 49%
DVBE 8%
Non-SB/DVBE 43%

LOOK AHEAD REPORTS 
Construction: http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-
info.html 
 
A&E: https://dot.ca.gov/programs/procurement-and-
contracts/ae-contract-information 
 

District 2 DBE, SB, and DVBE 
Participation at a glance: 

 

January 2025 

http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html
http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf


District 2 Small Business Update, January 2025  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LOOK AHEAD CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS (As of 01/08/2025) 
Contract 
Number Description SB 1? 

(Y/N) 
Capital 
Estimate 

Advertise 
Date 

02-1J890 
Bridge rehabilitation in Shasta County near 
O’Brien from 0.1 Mile South of tunnel Gulch 
Viaduct to the O’Brien rest area 

Y $5,020,000 05/05/2025 

02-0H920U 
Incorporate truck lane from Harness Ave. 
overcrossing to North of Union School Rd. 
overcrossing & Pavement Rehab from North 
Cypress to North of Oasis Rd. overcrossing 

Y $118,749,600 06/10/2025 

02-2J220 
Upgrade curve warning signs in Butte, Lassen, 
Shasta, Siskiyou, Tehama, and Trinity Counties at 
various locations 

Y $4,070,000 04/01/2025 

02-0J850 
Pavement rehab. in Siskiyou County at/near 
McCloud from 0.1 Mile South of Mud Creek 
Bridge to Route 5 

Y $26,633,000 04/07/2025 

Visit District 2’s Small Business website at: https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-2/d2-
programs/d2-small-business  

Small Business Liaison: Amanda Andersen, d2smallbusiness@dot.ca.gov – (530) 338-4411 

OUTREACH 
• March 4 & 5, 2025 – North Region’s Virtual Contractor’s Boot Camp 

o Join us and other Caltrans subject matter experts, working prime contractors, and 
other industry professionals as we get ready for this year’s construction season and 
make sure your business has what it needs to succeed. 

o This intensive basic training series will provide both new and experienced public 
works contractors with the tools and knowledge they need to be successful when 
contracting with Caltrans.  
 Registration: https://tinyurl.com/2025NRBootcamp 

• May 2, 2025 – Norcal Procurement Fair 
o Come network with government agency buyers, contract managers, prime 

contractors & resource partners at the 2025 Norcal Procurement Fair from 10:00 am 
to 3:00 pm at Win-River Resort and Casino in Redding.  
 Registration: 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSeeP5ftBljFhQn0Lhqs56yGBNrpC
WHXf4_KuhXbM50JJHSPgA/viewform?usp=dialog  

• January 24, 2025 – Caltrans Construction Mentor Protégé Program 
o North Region Second Cohort Kick-off  

 Workshop #1: Contractor’s Corner 
o Program information & application(s) can be found at: 

https://dot.ca.gov/programs/construction/construction-mentor-protege-program  
 

CALMENTOR (Small Business A&E mentoring program Districts 1, 2, & 3)  

• The next Calmentor Steering Committee Meeting is scheduled for January 28, 2025 via 
WebEx. 

• The North Region Calmentor team will be holding an invitational Meet and Greet on 
Wednesday, January 22, 2025, from 9:00 am to 11:00 am at their Caltrans District 3 office in 
Marysville. 

o Registration: https://tinyurl.com/CalMG0125   

             
                 

 
   

  

https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-2/d2-programs/d2-small-business
https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-2/d2-programs/d2-small-business
mailto:d2smallbusiness@dot.ca.gov
https://tinyurl.com/2025NRBootcamp
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSeeP5ftBljFhQn0Lhqs56yGBNrpCWHXf4_KuhXbM50JJHSPgA/viewform?usp=dialog
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSeeP5ftBljFhQn0Lhqs56yGBNrpCWHXf4_KuhXbM50JJHSPgA/viewform?usp=dialog
https://dot.ca.gov/programs/construction/construction-mentor-protege-program
https://lp.constantcontactpages.com/ev/reg/6acsqqj


ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING (A&E)  
District 1, 2, and 3 federally-funded A&E contracts for 
Federal Fiscal YTD: October 1, 2023 to December 31, 2024: 

Awarded contracts: 1, totaling $1,501,673 
Total DBE commitment: $1,501,673 (100%) 

 

 

FEDERALLY-FUNDED CONTRACTS: 

MAJOR CONSTRUCTION 
District 3 federally-funded major construction contracts for 
Federal Fiscal YTD: October 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024: 

Awarded contracts: 2, totaling $28,869,925 

Total DBE commitment: $6,040,412 (21%) 

STATE-FUNDED CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT:  
Contracting and procurement awards for 1st Quarter State 
fiscal year have reached a total of $53,119,701.  

Small Business (SB) participation 21% 

Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE) participation 1% 

Contracts — total awarded: $46,879,960 

SB participation: $9,384,721 (20%) 

DVBE participation: $8,800 (0%) 

Procurement — total awarded: $6,239,741 

SB participation: $1,629,112 (26%) 

DVBE participation: $408,957 (7%)  

ONGOING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 
District 3 has 71 ongoing construction contracts, valued at 
$1,947,795,436 as of January 6, 2025. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DISTRICT 3 SMALL BUSINESS UPDATE 
Sergio Aceves, District Director, (916) 837-5636 
 

21%

79%

FEDERAL MAJOR 
CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACTS
TOTAL $28,869,925

DBE 21% Non-DBE 79%

21%

1%

78%

STATE CONTRACTS AND 
PROCUREMENT

TOTAL $53,119,701

SB 21%
DVBE 1%
Non-SB/DVBE 78%

LOOK AHEAD REPORTS 
Construction: http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-
info.html 
 
A&E: https://dot.ca.gov/programs/procurement-and-
contracts/ae-contract-information 
 

District 3 DBE, SB, and DVBE 
Participation at a glance: 

 

January 2025 

http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html
http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf


District 3 Small Business Update, January 2025  

 

 

LOOK AHEAD CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS (As of 01/10/2025) 
Contract 
Number Description SB 1? 

(Y/N) 
Capital 
Estimate 

Advertise 
Date 

03-3J900 SAC Co - Improve safety lighting, signs, and 
delineation to new standards. N $1,890,000 03/17/2025 

03-0H160 Yuba Co. - Roadway rehabilitation and 
operational improvements. Y $122,500,000 04/08/2025 

03-0J550 
PLA Co. – Building Rehabilitation, including 

water system, relocation of fiber network, and 
communication line. 

Y $17,077,000 04/21/2025 

03-3H590 

PLA Co. - Rehabilitate roadway, construct truck 
climbing lanes in EB direction, widen shoulders, 
replace or widen structures, upgrade median 

barrier and TMS elements. 

Y $141,756,000 05/26/2025 

Visit District 3’s Small Business website at: https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-3/d3-
popular-links/d3-small-business 
Small Business Liaisons: Justine Chayan (530) 708-5226 & William Hovey II (Bill) (530) 720-1687 
D3.small.business@dot.ca.gov  

CALMENTOR (Small Business A&E mentoring program Districts 1, 2, and 3) 
• The next Calmentor Steering Committee Meeting is scheduled for January 28, 2025, via 

Webex. 

• The North Region Calmentor will host an invitational Meet and Greet on Wednesday, January 
22, 2025, from 9:00 AM to 11:00 AM at the Caltrans District 3 Office in Marysville. Registration: 
https://tinyurl.com/CalMG0125   

• Join the American Counsel of Engineering Companies (ACEC) and the North Region 
Calmentor team for their annual dinner on March 12, 2025, from 6:00 PM to 8:30 PM in 
Sacramento. 

REGISTRATION: https://www.acec-ca-sierrachapter.com/event-details/joint-acec-calmentor-
dinner-meeting 

OUTREACH 
 

• January 24, 2025 - North Region: Caltrans Construction Mentor Protégé Program (CMPP) 2025 
Kickoff + Workshop - This event will introduce the North Region District Directors, Deputy 
District Director, and CMPP team to the new protégé and mentor group. The final hour will 
feature the first workshop: Contractor’s Corner. 

• March 04 & 05, 2025 North Region Virtual Contractors Boot Camp – This intensive two-day 
training course is specifically designed for the region's construction firms. The event is 
comprised of four sessions featuring online workshops, presentations, and a Q&A panel with 
industry experts. Caltrans professionals and representatives from primes who have successfully 
worked with Caltrans will provide "basic training" to ensure you can effectively collaborate 
with our department. Session topics include Introduction to Public Contracting, Contracting 
Tips, Contracting and Bidding Opportunities, Caltrans & DBE labor and compliance, and 
Guidance on Executing Awarded Contracts. 

REGISTRATION: https://tinyurl.com/2025NRBootcamp 
 

 

 

https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-3/d3-popular-links/d3-small-business
https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-3/d3-popular-links/d3-small-business
mailto:D3.small.business@dot.ca.gov
https://tinyurl.com/CalMG0125
https://www.acec-ca-sierrachapter.com/event-details/joint-acec-calmentor-dinner-meeting
https://www.acec-ca-sierrachapter.com/event-details/joint-acec-calmentor-dinner-meeting
https://tinyurl.com/2025NRBootcamp


ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING (A&E)  
District 4 federally-funded A&E contracts for Federal Fiscal 
YTD: October 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024: 

Awarded contracts: 1, totaling $18,500,000 
Total DBE commitment: $4,440,000 (24%) 

 

 

FEDERALLY-FUNDED CONTRACTS: 

MAJOR CONSTRUCTION 
District 4 federally-funded major construction contracts for 
Federal Fiscal YTD: October 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024: 

Awarded contracts: 4, totaling $31,514,706 

Total DBE commitment: $11,216,208 (36%) 

STATE-FUNDED CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT:  
Contracting and procurement awards for 1st Quarter State 
fiscal year have reached a total of $49,468,561.  

Small Business (SB) participation 75% 

Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE) participation 2% 

Contracts — total awarded: $47,344,291 

SB participation: $36,880,730 (78%) 

DVBE participation: $710,840 (2%) 

Procurement — total awarded: $2,124,270 

SB participation: $321,442 (15%) 

DVBE participation: $6,468 (0%) 

ONGOING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 
District 4 has 181 ongoing construction contracts, valued at 
$2,308,813,718 as of January 6, 2025. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DISTRICT 4 SMALL BUSINESS UPDATE 
Dina El-Tawansy, District Director, (510) 286-4444 

36%

64%

FEDERAL MAJOR 
CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACTS
TOTAL $31,514,706

DBE 36% Non-DBE 64%

75%

2%

23%

STATE CONTRACTS AND 
PROCUREMENT

TOTAL $49,468,561

SB 75%
DVBE 2%
Non-SB/DVBE 23%

LOOK AHEAD REPORTS 
Construction: http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-
info.html 
 
A&E: https://dot.ca.gov/programs/procurement-and-
contracts/ae-contract-information 
 

District 4 DBE, SB, and DVBE 
Participation at a glance: 

 

January 2025 

http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html
http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf


District 4 Small Business Update, January 2025  

 

LOOK AHEAD CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS (As of 01/09/2025) 
Contract 
Number Description SB 1? 

(Y/N) 
Capital 
Estimate 

Advertise 
Date 

04-1Q720 INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC OPERATION 
SYSTEM/RAM METERING Y $100,331,000 04/25/2025 

04-3G631 LOS GATOS TRAIL TO HWY 9 
TRAILHEAD CONNECTOR PROJ N $125,000 05/16/2025 

04-2Q420 BRIDGE RAIL UPGRADE/REPLACEMENT Y $4,310,000 06/17/2025 

04-0Y660 WRONG WAY PAVEMENT MARKERS 
IMPROVEMENT AT EXIT RAMPS N $515,000 08/01/2025 

 

 

 

 

Visit District 4’s Small Business website at: https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-4/d4-
popular-links/d4-small-business-program 

Small Business Liaison Branch Manager: Ayanna Nobles, ayanna.nobles@dot.ca.gov, 510-908-8681 

OUTREACH 
• December 6, 2024 – District 4 Small Business Resource & Tools Quarterly Outreach 

Meeting 

• December 11, 2024 - Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Outreach for project 04-2Q5504 

• December 19, 2024 - Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Outreach for project 0P9304 

• January 19, 2025 - Oakland Vietnamese Chamber OVCC - Jet Festival 

• February 18, 2025 - D4 Small Business Council Meeting 

• February 20, 2025 - Caltrans DBE Summit 

• March 3, 2025 - Small Business Contractors Quarterly Outreach Meeting 

• March 14, 2025 - Norcal APEX Accelerator- How to Do Business with the State of CA 

• March 26, 2025 - BOC Meet the Buyers 
 

CALMENTOR Small Business A&E mentoring program District 4 

Next Calmentor Quarterly Meeting is scheduled for January 23, 2025 in Oakland. For 
updates check Caltrans D4 Calmentor website by visiting: https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-
near-me/district-4/d4-programs/d4-calmentor 

 

https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-4/d4-popular-links/d4-small-business-program
https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-4/d4-popular-links/d4-small-business-program
mailto:ayanna.nobles@dot.ca.gov,

	District 3 SBC Report January 2025.a11y.pdf
	 March 04 & 05, 2025 North Region Virtual Contractors Boot Camp – This intensive two-day training course is specifically designed for the region's construction firms. The event is comprised of four sessions featuring online workshops, presentations, ...


